# L240xx1252660

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, ,
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000431050300

06/07/24--31630--344 20 20

## CORPORATE ACCESS,

## When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

### **WALK IN**

	CERTIFIED COPY		
XX	РНОТОСОРУ		
	CUS		
XX	FILING	LLC	
<u>JV</u>	VA REAL ESTATE ORPORATE NAME AND I	LLC OOCUMENT#)	·
(C	ORPORATE NAME AND T	OOCUMENT#)	7024 JUNI -7
(C	ORPORATE NAME AÑO I	OCUMENT#)	SESTATE TO SELECTION OF THE SECOND OF THE SE
TC	ORPORATE NAME AND I	OCUMENT #)	
(C	ORPORATE NAME AND I	OCUMENT #)	

#### COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJEC	JVA Real Estate, LLC					
SUBJEC		f Limited Liab	ility Company		_	
The encl	osed Articles of Organization and fee(	s) are submitte	d for filing.			
Please re	turn all correspondence concerning th	is matter to the	following:			
	Alejandro I. Velez, Esq.					
		Name o	of Person	·	<del></del>	
	VIA Lawyers					
		Firm/C	ompany			
	8200 NW 41st Street Suite 318					
		Add	lress			
	Miami, Florida 33166					
	alex@viaławyers.com	City/State a	nd Zip Code		2024 JUH -7 MM 9: 47	-=-
		used for future	annual report notificat	ion)	11-7	
For further	r information concerning this matter, p	olease call:			A PASSEE	ğ
	Alejandro I. Velez, Esq.	305 at (	425-1565		9.4:	حا الده
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	7	
Enclosed	I is a check for the following amount:					
<b>■</b> \$125.6	00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing F Certificate of Statu	s Certi	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	Certifica Certified	0 Filing Fee, te of Status & Copy copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:				
JVA Real Estate, L (Must cor	LC	Liability Company, "L	L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street					
<u>Princi</u>	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
8200 NW 41st Stre	8200 NW 41st Street Suite 318		4445 Corporation Ln Suite 264		
Miami, Florida 331	66		Virginia Beach, Virginia 23462		
another business entity with an The name and the Florida stree	_				
	Name				
	8200 NW 41st Suite Suite 318				
	Florida street addres	-			
	Miami	Florida	33166	_	
	City	State	Zip		
laving been named as registered place designated in this certificate auther agree to comply with the part familiar with and accept the comply with the part familiar with and accept the complex that are accept that are accept the complex that are accept that are accept that are accept that are accept that are accepted to the complex to the acceptance are accepted to the acceptance accepted t	e, I hereby accept the app provisions of all statutes re	ointment as registered clating to the proper a	agent and agree to nd complete perforn	act in this capacity. [ ]	

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
AMBR	JV Captial Holdings, LLC 4445 Corporation Ln Ste 264 Virginia Beach, VA, 23462		_ _ _
			_
			_
<del></del>			<b>-</b>  
			_ _
(Use attachment if necessary)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the d	ate of filing: (OP	TIONAL)	
If an effective date is listed, the date must be he date of filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not be a second or the date inserted in this block does not be a second or the date.	specific and cannot be more than five business days of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the	s prior to or 90	ot be listed as
the document's effective date on the Departme	ent of State's records.	202) 77	•
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. anv and all lawful business.		2024 JUN -	
	<del></del>	<del></del>	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	(1A/:	AM 9: L	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Alejandro I. Velez as authorized representative JV Capital Holdings, L.

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)